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Full Time Report
Qualifying round - Monday 08 September 2025
Europa Point Stadium - Gibraltar

Gibraltar Faroe Islands

0 (0)
Half-Time

1 Bradley Banda   
2 Julian Valarino
4 Nicholas Pozo
5 Paddy McClafferty
6 Bernardo Lopes
7 Tjay De Barr
8 James Scanlon

10 Julian Del Rio
11 Carlos Richards
14 Ethan Jolley
22 Graeme Torrilla   

13 Victor Huart   
23 Jaylan Hankins   
3 Jayce Olivero
9 Ayoub El Hmidi

12 Kai Mauro
15 Kevagn Ronco
16 Luca Scanlon
17 Evan De Haro
18 Jeremey Perera
19 Liam Jessop
20 Jesse Gomez
21 Dylan Borge

Coach:

Scott Wiseman

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 1 7

Attempts on target 0 3

Saves 1 4

Corners 1 3

Offsides 2 2

Fouls committed 5 11

Fouls suffered 5 12

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 43% 41%

Ball in play 11'31" 20'46"

Total ball in play 26'40" 50'29"

Referee:

Mohammed Al-Hakim (SWE)
Assistant referees:

Mehmet Culum (SWE)
Fredrik Klyver (SWE)
Fourth official:

Joakim Östling (SWE)

20:45CET

45'

90'

22 Graeme Torrilla Y 18'

0'07''

4 Nicholas Pozo Y 61'

9 Ayoub El Hmidi
10 Julian Del Rio 70'

21 Dylan Borge
22 Graeme Torrilla 75'

11 Carlos Richards Y 77'

16 Luca Scanlon
8 James Scanlon 82'

19 Liam Jessop
14 Ethan Jolley 82'

12 Kai Mauro
2 Julian Valarino 82'

59' 2 Jóannes Danielsen
19 Jann Benjaminsen

59' 20 Hanus Sørensen
7 Jóannes Bjartalíð

59' 14 Jóan Edmundsson
9 Páll Klettskard

68' 13 Martin Agnarsson

73' 22 Jákup Andreasen
6 Geza Dávid Turi

86' 10 Meinhard Olsen
11 Árni Frederiksberg

5'03'' Y 1 Mathias Lamhauge

(0)
Half-Time 1

1 Mathias Lamhauge   
4 Samuel Chukwudi
5 Andrias Edmundsson
6 Geza Dávid Turi
7 Jóannes Bjartalíð
8 Brandur Hendriksson   
9 Páll Klettskard

11 Árni Frederiksberg
13 Martin Agnarsson
16 Gunnar Vatnhamar
19 Jann Benjaminsen

12 Bjarti Mørk   
23 Bárður Á Reynatrøð   
2 Jóannes Danielsen
3 Viljormur Davidsen

10 Meinhard Olsen
14 Jóan Edmundsson
15 Gullbrandur Øregaard
17 Adrian Justinussen
18 Noah Mneney
20 Hanus Sørensen
21 Poul Kallsberg
22 Jákup Andreasen

Coach:

Eyðun Klakstein

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 14

Attempts on target 1 5

Saves 0 3

Corners 3 7

Offsides 2 5

Fouls committed 5 13

Fouls suffered 5 10

Free kicks to goal 1 1

Possession 57% 59%

Ball in play 15'09" 29'43"

Total ball in play 26'40" 50'29"

VAR:

Jan Boterberg (BEL)
Assistant VAR:

Nathan Verboomen (BEL)
UEFA delegate:

Haraldur Haraldsson (ISL)

Attendance: 1,603


